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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
7 GM Jones Gawain C B 2671 ENG 1 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 6 57 2524 10 -15,7
55 FM Pigott John C 2381 ENG 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 7,5 8 2492 20 27,2
76 FM Webb Laurence E 2271 ENG 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 6 79 2203 20 -14,4
93 Hill Alistair 2209 ENG 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 4,5 175 2062 20 -35,6
96 CM Walton Alan J 2199 ENG 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 1 1 6 66 2221 20 8,2

102 Spence David J 2168 ENG 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 5 141 2093 20 -15,2
110 WIM Maroroa Sue 2148 ENG 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ 1 6 76 2348 20 52,8
123 Burrows Martin P 2113 ENG 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 5,5 84 2150 20 9,4
147 Peat Matthew 2014 ENG 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 3 250 1827 20 -30
163 Mulleady Peter J 1949 ENG 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 4,5 168 1817 20 -30
239 Smith Chris P 1504 ENG 0 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 0 1 3 244 1427 40 -49,6

Player overview for eng
Results of the last round for eng

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 7 55 FM Pigott John C 2381 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Shirov Alexei 2693 5
10 13 40 IM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2429 6 1 - 0 6 GM Jones Gawain C B 2671 7
10 31 44 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2423 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ FM Webb Laurence E 2271 76
10 44 70 WGM Nebolsina Vera 2285 5 0 - 1 5 WIM Maroroa Sue 2148 110
10 54 166 Haraldsson Haraldur 1941 5 0 - 1 5 CM Walton Alan J 2199 96
10 59 93 Hill Alistair 2209 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Baldvinsson Loftur 1971 157
10 66 118 Fridjonsson Julius 2126 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Mulleady Peter J 1949 163
10 68 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Burrows Martin P 2113 123
10 75 171 Baliuniene Margarita 1897 4 0 - 1 4 Spence David J 2168 102
10 120 239 Smith Chris P 1504 2 1 - 0 2½ Nielsen Suni I Horni 1167 258
10 135 147 Peat Matthew 2014 3 0 not paired
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Player details for eng

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Jones Gawain C B  2671 ENG Rp:2524 Pts. 6

1 137 Saren Bjorn 2067 SWE 5 s 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
2 72 FM Le Goff Damien 2278 FRA 6,5 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
3 36 GM Torre Eugenio 2455 PHI 7 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
4 24 GM Friedel Joshua E 2524 USA 6,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
5 10 GM Grandelius Nils 2641 SWE 7,5 s ½ 0,54 -0,04 10 -0,4
6 14 GM Gupta Abhijeet 2607 IND 8 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 17 GM Can Emre 2578 TUR 7 s 0 0,63 -0,63 10 -6,3
8 38 IM Praggnanandhaa R 2447 IND 6 w 0 0,78 -0,78 10 -7,8
9 70 WGM Nebolsina Vera 2285 RUS 5 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
10 40 IM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2429 NOR 7 s 0 0,8 -0,8 10 -8

FM Pigott John C  2381 ENG Rp:2492 Pts. 7,5
1 187 Davidsson Oskar Vikingur 1818 ISL 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 123 Burrows Martin P 2113 ENG 5,5 w ½ 0,83 -0,33 20 -6,6
3 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
4 101 Laustsen Lars 2169 DEN 6 s 0 0,77 -0,77 20 -15,4
5 142 Arnarsson Hrannar 2046 ISL 4 w 1 0,88 0,12 20 2,4
6 106 WFM Motycakova Monika 2162 SVK 6 w 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
7 72 FM Le Goff Damien 2278 FRA 6,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 20 7,2
8 26 IM Bailet Pierre 2510 FRA 7 w ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4
9 29 GM Panchanathan Magesh Chandran 2494 IND 6,5 s 1 0,35 0,65 20 13
10 5 GM Shirov Alexei 2693 LAT 6,5 w 1 0,14 0,86 20 17,2

FM Webb Laurence E  2271 ENG Rp:2203 Pts. 6
1 209 Sidali Elias Hulleberg 1724 NOR 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 11 GM L'ami Erwin 2614 NED 7 s 0 0,12 -0,12 20 -2,4
3 162 Jacobsen Heidrikur T. 1951 FAI 4,5 w 1 0,87 0,13 20 2,6
4 140 Tunge Christian 2055 NOR 4,5 s 0 0,78 -0,78 20 -15,6
5 146 CM Harding Tim D 2017 IRL 4,5 w ½ 0,81 -0,31 20 -6,2
6 135 Thorhallsson Gylfi 2070 ISL 5,5 s 1 0,76 0,24 20 4,8
7 130 FM Haessel Dale R. 2095 CAN 5,5 w ½ 0,73 -0,23 20 -4,6
8 124 Halldorsson Bragi 2110 ISL 5,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 20 -4,2
9 125 Dietzsch Herbert 2106 GER 5,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 20 5,6
10 44 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2423 ISL 6 s ½ 0,3 0,2 20 4

 Hill Alistair  2209 ENG Rp:2062 Pts. 4,5
1 228 Ragnarsson Heimir Pall 1608 ISL 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 28 IM Firat Burak 2503 TUR 6,5 w 0 0,15 -0,15 20 -3
3 185 Jonsson Pall G 1833 ISL 4,5 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
4 42 IM Saptarshi Roy 2425 IND 5,5 w ½ 0,22 0,28 20 5,6
5 44 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2423 ISL 6 s 0 0,23 -0,23 20 -4,6
6 149 Steincamp Isaac K 2009 USA 5 w ½ 0,76 -0,26 20 -5,2
7 151 Prieto Alberto 1999 USA 5,5 s ½ 0,77 -0,27 20 -5,4
8 153 Sigurjonsson Siguringi 1997 ISL 5 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 20 -5,4
9 148 WFM Thorsteinsdottir Gudlaug 2013 ISL 4,5 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 20 -5
10 157 Baldvinsson Loftur 1971 ISL 5,5 w 0 0,8 -0,8 20 -16

CM Walton Alan J  2199 ENG Rp:2221 Pts. 6
1 231 Gasanova Ulker 1591 ISL 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 30 GM Kunte Abhijit 2491 IND 7 s ½ 0,15 0,35 20 7
3 25 GM Harika Dronavalli 2521 IND 7 w 0 0,13 -0,13 20 -2,6
4 146 CM Harding Tim D 2017 IRL 4,5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 20 -4,8
5 169 Agustsson Hafsteinn 1921 ISL 5 w 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4
6 36 GM Torre Eugenio 2455 PHI 7 w 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
7 155 Magnusson Magnus 1978 ISL 5 s 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
8 63 IM L'ami Alina 2324 ROU 5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
9 142 Arnarsson Hrannar 2046 ISL 4 w 1 0,7 0,3 20 6
10 166 Haraldsson Haraldur 1941 ISL 5 s 1 0,82 0,18 20 3,6

 Spence David J  2168 ENG Rp:2093 Pts. 5
1 237 Fournier Martin 1524 CAN 3 w 1 
2 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
3 44 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2423 ISL 6 s 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
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4 161 Valtysson Thor 1955 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,77 0,23 20 4,6
5 45 GM Sundararajan Kidambi 2422 IND 6,5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
6 163 Mulleady Peter J 1949 ENG 4,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 67 IM Piasetski Leon 2300 CAN 5,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
9 144 Bergsson Stefan 2031 ISL 5,5 w 0 0,68 -0,68 20 -13,6
10 171 Baliuniene Margarita 1897 DEN 4 s 1 0,83 0,17 20 3,4

WIM Maroroa Sue  2148 ENG Rp:2348 Pts. 6
1 245 Sigurvaldason Hjalmar 1441 ISL 3 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 42 IM Saptarshi Roy 2425 IND 5,5 w ½ 0,17 0,33 20 6,6
3 50 IM Karavade Eesha 2405 IND 6 s 1 0,18 0,82 20 16,4
4 35 IM Thorfinnsson Bragi 2457 ISL 7 w ½ 0,14 0,36 20 7,2
5 51 IM Batchimeg Tuvshintugs 2394 MGL 6,5 w ½ 0,19 0,31 20 6,2
6 43 FM Sarin Nihal 2424 IND 6 s 0 0,17 -0,17 20 -3,4
7 75 FM Rajdeep Sarkar 2273 IND 6 w 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
8 150 Runarsson Gunnar 2006 ISL 4 s 1 0,69 0,31 20 6,2
9 62 FM Stefansson Vignir Vatnar 2341 ISL 5 w ½ 0,25 0,25 20 5
10 70 WGM Nebolsina Vera 2285 RUS 5 s 1 0,32 0,68 20 13,6

 Burrows Martin P  2113 ENG Rp:2150 Pts. 5,5
1 259 Thorisson Bjartur 1071 ISL 2 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 55 FM Pigott John C 2381 ENG 7,5 s ½ 0,17 0,33 20 6,6
3 22 GM Blomqvist Erik 2548 SWE 7,5 w 1 0,11 0,89 20 17,8
4 25 GM Harika Dronavalli 2521 IND 7 s 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
5 53 IM Sarkar Justin 2390 USA 6,5 w 0 0,17 -0,17 20 -3,4
6 201 Meier Gerd 1779 GER 3 s 1 0,88 0,12 20 2,4
7 81 FM Risting Eivind Olav 2250 NOR 6,5 w 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
8 166 Haraldsson Haraldur 1941 ISL 5 s 0 0,73 -0,73 20 -14,6
9 177 Thorsteinsson Hilmar 1875 ISL 4 w 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
10 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 CAN 4,5 s 1 0,88 0,12 20 2,4

 Peat Matthew  2014 ENG Rp:1827 Pts. 3
1 17 GM Can Emre 2578 TUR 7 w 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
2 211 Marhoefer Daniel 1714 GER 4 s ½ 0,85 -0,35 20 -7
3 214 Gardarsson Hordur 1700 ISL 4 w 1 0,86 0,14 20 2,8
4 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 85 Johannsson Orn Leo 2236 ISL 4,5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4
7 200 Kristinsson Magnus 1783 ISL 3,5 w ½ 0,79 -0,29 20 -5,8
8 180 Briem Stephan 1865 ISL 4 s 0 0,7 -0,7 20 -14
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Mulleady Peter J  1949 ENG Rp:1817 Pts. 4,5
1 32 GM Lemos Damian 2471 ARG 5,5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
2 229 Nielsen Allan 1606 FAI 3,5 s 1 0,88 0,12 20 2,4
3 77 Franck Guezennec 2271 FRA 5 w 0 0,13 -0,13 20 -2,6
4 219 Einarsson Oskar Long 1681 ISL 4 s ½ 0,83 -0,33 20 -6,6
5 235 Arnarson Smari 1550 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
6 102 Spence David J 2168 ENG 5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4
7 233 Johannsson Birkir Isak 1567 ISL 4,5 w ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
8 246 Heidarsson Arnar 1391 ISL 4,5 s ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
9 222 Steingrimsson Karl Egill 1664 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 20 3,2
10 118 Fridjonsson Julius 2126 ISL 5,5 s 0 0,27 -0,27 20 -5,4

 Smith Chris P  1504 ENG Rp:1427 Pts. 3
1 104 Kristinsson Jon 2166 ISL 5,5 s 0 0,11 -0,11 40 -4,4
2 173 Zybura Andre 1894 CAN 4,5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 40 -4,4
3 202 Halldorsson Hjorleifur 1776 ISL 5,5 s 0 0,17 -0,17 40 -6,8
4 256 Haile Batel Goitom 1197 ISL 2,5 w ½ 0,86 -0,36 40 -14,4
5 257 Kristofersson Sindri Snaer 1197 ISL 3 s 1 0,86 0,14 40 5,6
6 205 Fridthjofsdottir Sigurl. Regi 1750 ISL 4 w ½ 0,19 0,31 40 12,4
7 206 Ontiveros John 1741 ISL 3 s 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
8 170 Magnussen Pal 1909 SWE 5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 40 -4,4
9 252 Gunnarsson Baltasar Mani Wedh 1230 ISL 3 s 0 0,83 -0,83 40 -33,2
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10 258 Nielsen Suni I Horni 1167 FAI 2,5 w 1 0,88 0,12 40 4,8

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr234895.aspx?lan=1
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